Doc. No. :SHLD-AL-A1 May 2024
ALUMINA RADIATION SHIELDS
Internal Radiation Shields for Tube Furnace Working Tubes
Model family:   SHLD-AL-A1
Description.
Tube Furnaces are designed to heat a working tube that fit inside its tubular heated zone and contain the treated load.
Usually tube furnaces are open from both sides and the working tube is protruding from each side. The working tubes
are used in combination with gas end sealing flanges to provide controlled atmosphere inside the tubes. These flanges

®
Doc. No. :SHLD-AL-A1 May 2024
Ordering Information
TABLE1. SHLD-AL-A1, Alumina Radiation Shields - Standard Sizes
Part Number Shield  Outside
Diameter
(mm)
Shield Length
(mm)
Central Hole
Diameter  (mm)
Periphery
Grooves No
SHLD-AL-A1-D16L16 16 16 1/8 in 3 x 4 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D20L16 20 16 1/8 in 3 x 4 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D25L16 25 16 1/4 in 3 x 4 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D30L16 30 16 1/4 in 4 x 4 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D34L20 34 20 1/4 in 4 x 4 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D42L20 42 20 3/8 in 4 x 6 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D48L20 48 20 3/8 in 4 x 6 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D58L30 58 30 3/8 in 6 x 6 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D68L30 68 30 3/8 in 6 x 6 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D78L30 78 30 3/8 in 6 x 10 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D88L40 88 40 1/2 in 6 x 10 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D98L40 98 40 1/2 in 6 x 10 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D108L40 108 40 1/2 in 8 x 10 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D116L40 118 40 1/2 in 8 x 10 mm
SHLD-AL-A1-D126L40 126 40 1/2 in 8 x 10 mm
 HELLENIC PRODUCT.
Contact details: Information and data contained in this  document was
considered correct at the time of publication.
Thermansys® is  reserving  the  right  to  make